



2017 Polar Bear Regatta

Official Results

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|--|------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 01: M-2x/W-4x Final @ 10:00 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | Hylton | 06:19.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | W. Potomac | 06:25.96 | 1.8% | 00:06.86 | 00:00:06.86 | |
| Race 02: M-1/LT-4x Final @ 10:08 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Hylton (J. Kelly) | 05:16.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Jeb Stuart A (N. Taylor) | 05:22.18 | 1.7% | 00:05.38 | 00:00:05.38 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Jeb Stuart LTW (V. Gioseffi) | 05:24.26 | 2.4% | 00:02.08 | 00:00:07.46 | |
| Race 03: M-3-8 Heat 1 @ 10:16 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Forest Park (C. Westhoff) | 05:31.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Oakton (J. Gonzalez) | 05:46.99 | 4.6% | 00:15.19 | 00:00:15.19 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Langley (A. Noe) | 05:55.47 | 7.1% | 00:08.48 | 00:00:23.67 | |
| 4th | 5 | W-L (J. Perez) | 06:02.59 | 9.3% | 00:07.12 | 00:00:30.79 | |
| Race 04: M-3-8 Heat 2 @ 10:24 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Robinson (K. Redman) | 05:16.30 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Jefferson (R. MADHUGIRI) | 05:22.39 | 1.9% | 00:06.09 | 00:00:06.09 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Woodson (B. Snyder) | 05:27.81 | 3.6% | 00:05.42 | 00:00:11.51 | |
| 4th | 5 | Madison (E. Tulun) | 05:38.98 | 7.2% | 00:11.17 | 00:00:22.68 | |
| Race 05: M-2-8 Heat 1 @ 10:32 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | Jefferson (K. Ganeshan) | 05:06.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Robinson (Z. Khin) | 05:11.00 | 1.6% | 00:04.80 | 00:00:04.80 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Forest Park (J. Stouffer) | 05:12.06 | 1.9% | 00:01.06 | 00:00:05.86 | |
| 4th | 1 | S. County (B. Smith) | 05:27.50 | 7.0% | 00:15.44 | 00:00:21.30 | |
| 5th | 2 | W. Springfield (J. Betancourt) | 05:55.58 | 16.1% | 00:28.08 | 00:00:49.38 | |
| Race 06: M-2-8 Heat 2 @ 10:40 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | Woodson (J. Livingston) | 05:05.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 1 | Oakton (S. Gustafson) | 05:08.66 | 1.2% | 00:03.56 | 00:00:03.56 | |
| 3rd | 3 | W-L (Z. Stone) | 05:10.71 | 1.8% | 00:02.05 | 00:00:05.61 | |
| 4th | 5 | Madison (C. Morrissey) | 05:12.55 | 2.4% | 00:01.84 | 00:00:07.45 | |
| 5th | 4 | Langley (A. Stankey) | 05:13.25 | 2.7% | 00:00.70 | 00:00:08.15 | |
| Race 07: W-2/3-8 Heat 1 @ 10:48 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | W-L (A. Low) | 05:40.70 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | L. Braddock (M. Morris) | 05:55.83 | 4.4% | 00:15.13 | 00:00:15.13 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Robinson 2nd (S. Monnig) | 05:58.26 | 5.2% | 00:02.43 | 00:00:17.56 | |
| 4th | 5 | Madison (M. Geib) | 06:05.07 | 7.2% | 00:06.81 | 00:00:24.37 | |
| 5th | 1 | Jefferson 3rd (G. Fowler) | 06:07.14 | 7.8% | 00:02.07 | 00:00:26.44 | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|---|------|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 08: W-2/3-8 Heat 2 @ 10:56 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | W. Potomac (C. Hammer) | 05:57.00 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Jefferson 2nd (S. Choi) | 05:57.73 | 0.2% | 00:00.73 | 00:00:00.73 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Woodson (K. Wahlbeck) | 06:27.27 | 8.5% | 00:29.54 | 00:00:30.27 | |
| 4th | 2 | Robinson 3rd (N. LaJoie) | 06:28.53 | 8.8% | 00:01.26 | 00:00:31.53 | |
| Race 09: M-1-8 Heat 1 @ 11:04 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 1 | Madison (J. Bachmann) | 04:47.70 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Oakton (G. Alperi) | 04:50.57 | 1.0% | 00:02.87 | 00:00:02.87 | |
| 3rd | 2 | L. Braddock (C. Cochran) | 04:59.31 | 4.0% | 00:08.74 | 00:00:11.61 | |
| 4th | 5 | W. Springfield (N. Becht) | 05:09.51 | 7.6% | 00:10.20 | 00:00:21.81 | |
| 5th | 3 | M. Vernon (J. Wharton) | 05:30.99 | 15.0% | 00:21.48 | 00:00:43.29 | |
| Race 10: M-1-8 Heat 2 @ 11:12 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | Woodson (J. Ning) | 04:58.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Jefferson (J. Serger) | 05:03.03 | 1.4% | 00:04.23 | 00:00:04.23 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Robinson (C. Heilman) | 05:07.25 | 2.8% | 00:04.22 | 00:00:08.45 | |
| 4th | 2 | S. County (J. Wilkie) | 05:15.15 | 5.5% | 00:07.90 | 00:00:16.35 | |
| Race 11: M-1-8 Heat 3 @ 11:20 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | W-L (C. Connolly) | 04:57.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Langley (S. Scott) | 05:00.94 | 1.1% | 00:03.14 | 00:00:03.14 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Forest Park (S. Sherwood) | 05:04.59 | 2.3% | 00:03.65 | 00:00:06.79 | |
| 4th | 3 | Westfield (B. McDonald) | 05:16.86 | 6.4% | 00:12.27 | 00:00:19.06 | |
| Race 12: W-1-8 Heat 1 @ 11:28 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | W-L (S. Crittenden-Toth) | 05:17.00 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Woodson (H. Fisher) | 05:23.20 | 2.0% | 00:06.20 | 00:00:06.20 | |
| 3rd | 4 | W. Springfield (A. Druitt) | 05:25.72 | 2.8% | 00:02.52 | 00:00:08.72 | |
| 4th | 1 | Robinson (I. Beckler) | 05:28.80 | 3.7% | 00:03.08 | 00:00:11.80 | |
| 5th | 6 | L. Braddock (A. Kershaw) | 05:36.48 | 6.1% | 00:07.68 | 00:00:19.48 | |
| 6th | 3 | M. Vernon (E. Gonzales) | 07:53.25 | 49.3% | 02:16.77 | 00:02:36.25 | |
| Race 13: W-1-8 Heat 2 @ 11:36 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 1 | Madison (E. Barrett) | 05:19.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Jefferson (B. Knight) | 05:22.69 | 0.9% | 00:02.89 | 00:00:02.89 | |
| 3rd | 4 | W. Potomac (C. Lane) | 05:24.19 | 1.4% | 00:01.50 | 00:00:04.39 | |
| 4th | 3 | Jeb Stuart (E. Dubas) | 05:29.13 | 2.9% | 00:04.94 | 00:00:09.33 | |
| 5th | 2 | Forest Park (E. Nguyen-Lambert) | 05:37.18 | 5.4% | 00:08.05 | 00:00:17.38 | |
| Race 14: M-1-4 Final @ 12:14 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Fairfax (C. Roskind) | 05:05.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Stone B. (A. Calpin) | 05:09.22 | 1.1% | 00:03.42 | 00:00:03.42 | |
| 3rd | 4 | W. Potomac (K. White) | 05:14.50 | 2.8% | 00:05.28 | 00:00:08.70 | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|---|------|----------------------------|-----------------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 15: W-1-4 Final @ 12:22 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | Oakton (S. Couch) | 05:18.40 | | | | |
| 2nd | 1 | Fairfax (J. BAE) | 05:21.50 | 1.0% | 00:03.10 | 00:00:03.10 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Langley (K. Slade) | 05:25.77 | 2.3% | 00:04.27 | 00:00:07.37 | |
| 4th | 5 | Westfield (R. Hemsworth) | 05:30.25 | 3.7% | 00:04.48 | 00:00:11.85 | |
| 5th | 3 | S. County (A. Taradash) | 05:31.49 | 4.1% | 00:01.24 | 00:00:13.09 | |
| Race 16: W-JR/2-4 Final @ 12:30 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Oakton (K. Fukahori) | 05:05.50 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Langley (B. Kidder) | 05:07.32 | 0.6% | 00:01.82 | 00:00:01.82 | |
| 3rd | 6 | Rock Ridge (C. Buffaloe) | 05:11.84 | 2.1% | 00:04.52 | 00:00:06.34 | |
| 4th | 4 | Fairfax (J. Abrahamson) | 05:12.65 | 2.3% | 00:00.81 | 00:00:07.15 | |
| 5th | 5 | S. County (A. Martin) | 05:26.71 | 6.9% | 00:14.06 | 00:00:21.21 | |
| 6th | 1 | W. Potomac (E. Forsythe) | 05:43.44 | 12.4% | 00:16.73 | 00:00:37.94 | |
| Race 17: M-JR/2-4 Final @ 12:38 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Fairfax (L. Kelly) | 04:40.60 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Stone B. (V. Jayanthi) | 04:50.45 | 3.5% | 00:09.85 | 00:00:09.85 | |
| 3rd | 1 | Jeb Stuart (B. Tran) | 04:53.13 | 4.5% | 00:02.68 | 00:00:12.53 | |
| 4th | 2 | Langley (A. REINKE) | 04:58.37 | 6.3% | 00:05.24 | 00:00:17.77 | |
| 5th | 3 | Rock Ridge (c. matias) | 05:39.32 | 20.9% | 00:40.95 | 00:00:58.72 | |
| Race 18: M-LT-4 Final @ 12:46 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Oakton (A. Mai) | 05:07.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | W-L (N. Robertson) | 05:21.33 | 4.6% | 00:14.23 | 00:00:14.23 | |
| | 5 | Woodson (S. Adams) | Scratch | | | | |
| Race 19: M-JR-8 Final @ 12:54 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 1 | Jefferson (O. Bishop) | 04:50.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | W. Potomac (A. Hill) | 04:55.37 | 1.8% | 00:05.27 | 00:00:05.27 | |
| 3rd | 3 | Stone B. (E. Jones) | 04:57.42 | 2.5% | 00:02.05 | 00:00:07.32 | |
| 4th | 5 | L. Braddock (S. Meador) | 04:58.19 | 2.8% | 00:00.77 | 00:00:08.09 | |
| 5th | 2 | Oakton (S. Brooks) | 05:06.45 | 5.6% | 00:08.26 | 00:00:16.35 | |
| Race 20: W-JR-8 Final @ 01:02 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | W. Springfield (R. Nguyen) | 05:41.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Langley (L. Kearns) | 05:43.96 | 0.8% | 00:02.76 | 00:00:02.76 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Stone B. (A. Cooper) | 06:21.52 | 11.8% | 00:37.56 | 00:00:40.32 | |
| Race 21: W-LT-8 Final @ 01:10 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | L. Braddock (n. bartels) | 05:08.00 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Woodson (J. Kim) | 05:12.67 | 1.5% | 00:04.67 | 00:00:04.67 | |
| 3rd | 3 | Oakton (T. Mitchell) | 05:24.50 | 5.4% | 00:11.83 | 00:00:16.50 | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|--|------|----------------------------|-----------------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 22: M-3-8 Final @ 01:18 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | Jefferson (R. MADHUGIRI) | 04:51.60 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Forest Park (C. Westhoff) | 04:52.84 | 0.4% | 00:01.24 | 00:00:01.24 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Robinson (K. Redman) | 04:57.04 | 1.9% | 00:04.20 | 00:00:05.44 | |
| 4th | 6 | Woodson (B. Snyder) | 04:58.22 | 2.3% | 00:01.18 | 00:00:06.62 | |
| 5th | 5 | Oakton (J. Gonzalez) | 05:08.76 | 5.9% | 00:10.54 | 00:00:17.16 | |
| 6th | 1 | Langley (A. Noe) | 05:17.64 | 8.9% | 00:08.88 | 00:00:26.04 | |
| Race 23: M-2-8 Final @ 01:26 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Jefferson (K. Ganeshan) | 04:36.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Woodson (J. Livingston) | 04:38.89 | 1.0% | 00:02.79 | 00:00:02.79 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Oakton (S. Gustafson) | 04:41.63 | 2.0% | 00:02.74 | 00:00:05.53 | |
| 4th | 6 | W-L (Z. Stone) | 04:46.36 | 3.7% | 00:04.73 | 00:00:10.26 | |
| 5th | 5 | Robinson (Z. Khin) | 04:50.26 | 5.1% | 00:03.90 | 00:00:14.16 | |
| 6th | 1 | Forest Park (J. Stouffer) | 04:55.62 | 7.1% | 00:05.36 | 00:00:19.52 | |
| Race 24: W-2/3-8 Final @ 01:34 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | W-L (A. Low) | 05:19.70 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Jefferson 2nd (S. Choi) | 05:29.58 | 3.1% | 00:09.88 | 00:00:09.88 | |
| 3rd | 1 | Robinson 2nd (S. Monnig) | 05:30.78 | 3.5% | 00:01.20 | 00:00:11.08 | |
| 4th | 5 | L. Braddock (M. Morris) | 05:32.38 | 4.0% | 00:01.60 | 00:00:12.68 | |
| 5th | 4 | W. Potomac (C. Hammer) | 05:34.31 | 4.6% | 00:01.93 | 00:00:14.61 | |
| 6th | 6 | Woodson (K. Wahlbeck) | 05:59.35 | 12.4% | 00:25.04 | 00:00:39.65 | |
| Race 25: M-1-8 Final @ 01:42 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 1 | Jefferson (J. Serger) | 04:18.70 | | | | |
| 2nd | 6 | Langley (S. Scott) | 04:19.25 | 0.2% | 00:00.55 | 00:00:00.55 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Oakton (G. Alperi) | 04:20.63 | 0.7% | 00:01.38 | 00:00:01.93 | |
| 4th | 3 | Madison (J. Bachmann) | 04:23.96 | 2.0% | 00:03.33 | 00:00:05.26 | |
| 5th | 5 | W-L (C. Connolly) | 04:25.43 | 2.6% | 00:01.47 | 00:00:06.73 | |
| 6th | 4 | Woodson (J. Ning) | 04:29.93 | 4.3% | 00:04.50 | 00:00:11.23 | |
| Race 26: W-1-8 Final @ 01:50 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Madison (E. Barrett) | 05:04.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | W-L (S. Crittenden-Toth) | 05:07.08 | 0.7% | 00:02.28 | 00:00:02.28 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Woodson (H. Fisher) | 05:11.42 | 2.2% | 00:04.34 | 00:00:06.62 | |
| 4th | 1 | W. Springfield (A. Druitt) | 05:12.17 | 2.4% | 00:00.75 | 00:00:07.37 | |
| 5th | 2 | Jefferson (B. Knight) | 05:15.00 | 3.3% | 00:02.83 | 00:00:10.20 | |
| 6th | 6 | W. Potomac (C. Lane) | 05:22.78 | 5.9% | 00:07.78 | 00:00:17.98 | |